
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE  

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS  
RAJYA SABHA  

STARRED QUESTION NO. 134 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13th March, 2023 

 
ARMY SCHOOLS IN KARNATAKA 

134. SHRI IRANNA KADADI: 

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state: 

(a)  whether Government proposes to set up Army Schools in Karnataka; 

(b)  if so, the details of locations thereof and if not, the time by when such schools are 
likelyto be set up in the State; 

(c)  whether any such school is likely to be setup in each district of Karnataka, if so, 
thedetails thereof; and 

(d)  the details of places in Karnataka where infrastructure of Army Schools is currentlyunder 
construction, district-wise? 

 
A  N  S  W  E  R 

 
 
 

      MINISTER OF DEFENCE    (SHRI RAJNATH SINGH) 
 
 
(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

    ***** 

 

  



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF RAJYA SABHA 
STARRED QUESTION NO. 134 FOR ANSWER ON 13.03.2023 REGARDING 
“ARMY SCHOOLS IN KARNATAKA”. 

(a) & (b):  No, Sir. There are presently three Army Public Schools functioning in the State of 
Karnataka. 

(c):  No, Sir. 

(d):  Nil. There is no Army School under construction in Karnataka. 

***** 

 


